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I NTERACT ION ’S
POL ICY

Interact ion bel ieves that each part ic ipant
should make their  own decis ions 

1

Legal ly appointed guardians have a r ight  to
make decis ions for the part ic ipant in some
si tuat ions

Part ic ipants should be able to control  a l l
aspects of  their  l ives,  including r isky ones 

Interact ion wi l l  support  part ic ipants to get the
most out of  their  NDIS plan, and achieve
their  goals
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P A R T I C I P A N T ’ S
R I G H T  I N  D E C I S I O N
M A K I N G

Staff  wi l l  support  your r ight  to make
decis ions 

2

Staff  wi l l  g ive informat ion,  t ra in ing, and
support  to you so you can make your own
decis ions

If  you do not want to or you cannot make a
decis ion,  then your fami ly,  person
responsible,  or  guardian can make i t

You wi l l  be given enough t ime to make
important decis ions and get advice i f  needed
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S U P P O R T
N E T W O R K
I N V O L V E M E N T
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A  support network  are people who support
you l ike your fami ly,  or  guardian

If  you are under the age of  16,  your parent or
guardian has the r ight  to make decis ions for
you

You have the f inal  say in what the decis ion
wi l l  be 

Staf f  wi l l  make sure your support  network is
invi ted to the decis ion-making process, i f  you
want them there
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I N F O R M E D
C H O I C E  A N D
D E C I S I O N  M A K I N G
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Staff  wi l l  g ive you a range of  opt ions that wi l l
help you make your decis ion

Staf f  wi l l  not  let  their  own views or cul ture
impact your decis ion

Staf f  wi l l  help you make decis ions about your
indiv idual  p lanning and goals 

For example,  i f  you need to vote in an
elect ion,  staf f  wi l l  not  te l l  you who to vote for
and why 
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R I S K S  A N D
D E C I S I O N  M A K I N G

Staff  need to give you informat ion and
educat ion i f  there is a r isk based decis ion
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A risk based decision  is  a decis ion that
involves some r isk.  For example th is could be
deciding that you want to go skydiv ing

I f  you decide to make a decis ion that wi l l
lead to harm, staf f  wi l l  d iscuss this wi th the
manager

I f  you have any quest ions about th is process,
you can ask staf f  for  more informat ion
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S E X U A L I T Y  A N D
R E L A T I O N S H I P S

Staff  wi l l  support  your decis ion about
sexual i ty and relat ionships 
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I t  is  important you understand what consent
is when you are in a relat ionship.  Staf f  can
help you understand this.

Staf f  wi l l  support  you to get access to
services l ike Family Planning NSW and
Community Heal th Centres or you can talk to
your fami ly or worker

These services wi l l  help you get informat ion
about sexual  heal th.  re lat ionships and
sexual i ty 

Approved by: B. Thompson
Consultation with: J.F.

Version 1
Next Review Date: 2 July 2027 



S E X U A L I T Y  A N D
R E L A T I O N S H I P S

I f  you do not want to share your relat ionship
or sexual i ty wi th others,  staf f  wi l l  respect th is

7

You have a r ight  to pr ivacy 

I f  staf f  need to legal ly share informat ion,
they wi l l  te l l  you before they do i t  

I f  you have any quest ions about th is process,
you can ask staf f  for  more informat ion
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